Government of West Bengal **Public Works Department** Establishment Branch Khadva Bhaban, Block-A Kolkata-700087

No.: 4824/ PW/ICC-01/2017

Dated: 12.12.2019

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal,

Public Works Department.

To:

Course Director

ATI, Block FC, Sector III, Salt lake, Kolkata-700106

Sub:

Nomination for Govt. of India (DoPT) sponsored "Workshop on Combatting Women Harassment at Work Place" to be held from 18th December, 2019 to 20th December, 2019 at ATI, Block FC, Sector III, Salt lake, Kolkata, West Bengal 700106

Ref: No.2450(50)/ATI-13011(11)/59/2019-CPTSE (ATI)-ATI

Dated.23/10/2019

In inviting a reference to the letter received from the Course Director of ATI on the subject noted above the undersigned is directed to nominate the following staff of this Department to attend the 3 days Training from 18th December, 2019 to 20thDecember, 2019 that is to be held at ATI, Block FC, Sector III, Salt lake, Kolkata, West Bengal 700106.

SI.	Name	Designation
No.		
1.	Smt Sulekha Nath (Dey)	Senior Supervisor (Chairperson)
2.	Smt Anindita Moulik	Head Assistant (Member)

Joint Secretary (Personnel)

to the Government of West Bengal.

No.4824/1(7)-E

Dated: 12.12.2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy., PWD.
- 2. CE(HQ), P.W.Dte. / P.W.Dte.
- 3. Registrar, Public Works Department.
- 4. Smt Sulekha Nath (Dey), Senior Supervisor (Chairperson), P.W.D.
- 5. Smt Anindita Moulik, Head Assistant (Member), P.W.D.
- 6. SO, Leave Cell.
- 7. Office Copy.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.